

**MANIFESTAZIONE: TROFEO VANONI**

TAPPA: UNICA

data: 16 novembre 2019

da: Ceresara

a: Ceresara

SET.	CO	PC IN	PC OUT	PM	LOCALITA'	DISTANZE			TEMPI			MEDIA		ORARIO TEORICO 1° CONC.	NOTE	
						PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SET. E NEUTR.	TOTALI	PC	SETT.			
	<b>1</b>				<b>CERESARA</b>	<b>0,000</b>	<b>0,000</b>	<b>0,000</b>						<b>10,00</b>		
		1			Guidizzolo (start pc)	9,910	9,910	<b>9,910</b>	ingr.libero							
		2	1		Guidizzolo 1	0,060	9,970	<b>9,970</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
		3	2		Guidizzolo 2	0,070	10,040	<b>10,040</b>	00' 11"				22,91			
		4	3		Guidizzolo 3	0,050	10,090	<b>10,090</b>	00' 09"				20,00			
		5	4		Guidizzolo 4	0,060	10,150	<b>10,150</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			5		Guidizzolo 5	0,070	10,220	<b>10,220</b>	00' 12"				21,00			
		6			Volta Mantovana (start pc)	7,530	17,750	<b>17,750</b>	ingr.libero							
		7	6		Volta Mantovana 1	0,040	17,790	<b>17,790</b>	00' 07"				20,57			
		8	7		Volta Mantovana 2	0,060	17,850	<b>17,850</b>	00' 11"				19,64			
		9	8		Volta Mantovana 3	0,080	17,930	<b>17,930</b>	00' 12"				24,00			
			9		Volta Mantovana 4	0,080	18,010	<b>18,010</b>	00' 13"				22,15			
		10			Goito (Start pc)	4,300	22,310	<b>22,310</b>	ingr.libero							
		11	10		Goito	0,040	22,350	<b>22,350</b>	00' 08"				18,00			
		12	11		Goito	0,090	22,440	<b>22,440</b>	00' 15"				21,60			
		13	12		Goito	0,060	22,500	<b>22,500</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			13		Goito	0,320	22,820	<b>22,820</b>	00' 40"				28,80			
		14			Solarolo ( start pc)	10,960	33,780	<b>33,780</b>	ingr.libero							
		15	14		Solarolo	0,100	33,880	<b>33,880</b>	00' 18"				20,00			
		16	15		Solarolo	0,120	34,000	<b>34,000</b>	00' 20"				21,60			
		17	16		Solarolo	0,060	34,060	<b>34,060</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			17		Solarolo	0,370	34,430	<b>34,430</b>	00' 43"				30,98			
	<b>2</b>				<b>CERESARA</b>	<b>5,350</b>	<b>39,780</b>	<b>39,780</b>			<b>1h 30'</b>	<b>1h 30'</b>		<b>26,52</b>	<b>11,30</b>	
		18			Guidizzolo (start pc)	9,910	9,910	<b>49,690</b>	ingr.libero							
		19	18		Guidizzolo 1	0,060	9,970	<b>49,750</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
		20	19		Guidizzolo 2	0,070	10,040	<b>49,820</b>	00' 11"				22,91			
		21	20		Guidizzolo 3	0,050	10,090	<b>49,870</b>	00' 09"				20,00			
		22	21		Guidizzolo 4	0,060	10,150	<b>49,930</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			22		Guidizzolo 5	0,070	10,220	<b>50,000</b>	00' 12"				21,00			
		23			Volta Mantovana (start pc)	7,530	17,750	<b>57,530</b>	ingr.libero							
		24	23		Volta Mantovana 1	0,040	17,790	<b>57,570</b>	00' 07"				20,57			
		25	24		Volta Mantovana 2	0,060	17,850	<b>57,630</b>	00' 11"				19,64			
		26	25		Volta Mantovana 3	0,080	17,930	<b>57,710</b>	00' 12"				24,00			
			26		Volta Mantovana 4	0,080	18,010	<b>57,790</b>	00' 13"				22,15			
		27			Goito (Start pc)	4,300	22,310	<b>62,090</b>	ingr.libero							
		28	28		Goito	0,040	22,350	<b>62,130</b>	00' 08"				18,00			
		29	29		Goito	0,090	22,440	<b>62,220</b>	00' 15"				21,60			
		30	30		Goito	0,060	22,500	<b>62,280</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			30		Goito	0,320	22,820	<b>62,600</b>	00' 40"				28,80			
		31			Solarolo ( start pc)	10,960	33,780	<b>73,560</b>	ingr.libero							
		32	31		Solarolo	0,100	33,880	<b>73,660</b>	00' 18"				20,00			
		33	32		Solarolo	0,120	34,000	<b>73,780</b>	00' 20"				21,60			
		34	33		Solarolo	0,060	34,060	<b>73,840</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			34		Solarolo	0,370	34,430	<b>74,210</b>	00' 43"				30,98			
	<b>3</b>				<b>CERESARA</b>	<b>5,350</b>	<b>39,780</b>	<b>79,560</b>			<b>1h 30'</b>	<b>3h 00'</b>		<b>26,52</b>	<b>13,00</b>	
		35			Guidizzolo (start pc)	9,910	9,910	<b>89,470</b>	ingr.libero							
		36	35		Guidizzolo 1	0,060	9,970	<b>89,530</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
		37	36		Guidizzolo 2	0,070	10,040	<b>89,600</b>	00' 11"				22,91			
		38	37		Guidizzolo 3	0,050	10,090	<b>89,650</b>	00' 09"				20,00			
		39	38		Guidizzolo 4	0,060	10,150	<b>89,710</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			39		Guidizzolo 5	0,070	10,220	<b>89,780</b>	00' 12"				21,00			
		40			Volta Mantovana (start pc)	7,530	17,750	<b>97,310</b>	ingr.libero							
		41	40		Volta Mantovana 1	0,040	17,790	<b>97,350</b>	00' 07"				20,57			
		42	41		Volta Mantovana 2	0,060	17,850	<b>97,410</b>	00' 11"				19,64			
		43	42		Volta Mantovana 3	0,080	17,930	<b>97,490</b>	00' 12"				24,00			
			43		Volta Mantovana 4	0,080	18,010	<b>97,570</b>	00' 13"				22,15			
		44			Goito (Start pc)	4,300	22,310	<b>101,870</b>	ingr.libero							
		45	44		Goito	0,040	22,350	<b>101,910</b>	00' 08"				18,00			
		46	45		Goito	0,090	22,440	<b>102,000</b>	00' 15"				21,60			
		47	46		Goito	0,060	22,500	<b>102,060</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			47		Goito	0,320	22,820	<b>102,380</b>	00' 40"				28,80			
		48			Solarolo ( start pc)	10,960	33,780	<b>113,340</b>	ingr.libero							
		49	48		Solarolo	0,100	33,880	<b>113,440</b>	00' 18"				20,00			
		50	49		Solarolo	0,120	34,000	<b>113,560</b>	00' 20"				21,60			
		51	50		Solarolo	0,060	34,060	<b>113,620</b>	00' 10"				21,60			
			51		Solarolo	0,370	34,430	<b>113,990</b>	00' 43"				30,98			
	<b>4</b>				<b>RISTORANTE</b>	<b>5,350</b>	<b>39,780</b>	<b>119,340</b>			<b>1h 30'</b>	<b>4h 30'</b>		<b>26,52</b>	<b>14,30</b>	